

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS --

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

PROJECT: ST-19-02, Lochner Road Improvements
PROJECT MANAGER: Nick Orsborn
BID DATE: March 24, 2020

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING		K & E EXCAVATING		WILLAMETTE VALLEY EXCAVATING	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	250,000.00	\$250,000.00	251,000.75	251,000.75	237,000.00	237,000.00	183,935.48	183,935.48
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	39,500.00	39,500.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	37,935.22	37,935.22
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	Lump Sum	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	16,274.07	16,274.07
4	Coordinate with Railroads at Marion Street Crossing	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,206.62	9,206.62
5	Coordinate with Railroads at Lochner Road Crossing	1	Lump Sum	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,206.62	9,206.62
6	Unclassified Excavation	14000	Cubic Yard	20.00	\$280,000.00	17.00	238,000.00	21.00	294,000.00	26.11	365,540.00
7	Over-excavation and Foundation Stabilization	1850	Cubic Yard	60.00	\$111,000.00	55.00	101,750.00	49.00	90,650.00	60.41	111,758.50
8	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	9300	Square Yard	1.00	\$9,300.00	0.90	8,370.00	0.75	6,975.00	0.42	3,906.00
9	Crushed Aggregate Base	9000	Ton	25.00	\$225,000.00	18.00	162,000.00	23.00	207,000.00	19.41	174,690.00
10	3/8-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Wearing Course	1150	Ton	75.00	\$86,250.00	70.50	81,075.00	73.00	83,950.00	83.92	96,508.00
11	1/2-Inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete Base Course	3500	Ton	72.00	\$252,000.00	64.00	224,000.00	64.90	227,150.00	75.76	265,160.00
12	Transition Paving	60	Square Yard	60.00	\$3,600.00	37.00	2,220.00	37.50	2,250.00	56.90	3,414.00
13	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	19350	Square Yard	0.50	\$9,675.00	0.14	2,709.00	0.20	3,870.00	0.23	4,450.50
14	Standard Curb and Gutter	4820	Linear Foot	30.00	\$144,600.00	19.50	93,990.00	25.25	121,705.00	29.88	144,021.60
15	4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	2000	Square Yard	55.00	\$110,000.00	56.75	113,500.00	72.40	144,800.00	68.07	136,140.00
16	8-Inch PCC Driveway Approach	200	Square Yard	110.00	\$22,000.00	103.00	20,600.00	95.35	19,070.00	107.45	21,490.00
17	Truncated Domes	124	Square Foot	32.00	\$3,968.00	22.00	2,728.00	31.00	3,844.00	35.76	4,434.24
18	Install ODOT Pedestrian Handrail	40	Linear Foot	100.00	\$4,000.00	160.00	6,400.00	200.00	8,000.00	344.87	13,794.80
19	Remove Railroad Guardrail and Posts	1	Lump Sum	500.00	\$500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	450.00	450.00	1,494.06	1,494.06
20	8-Inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain	460	Linear Foot	70.00	\$32,200.00	90.00	41,400.00	68.25	31,395.00	54.22	24,941.20
21	10-Inch Ductile Iron Storm Drain	40	Linear Foot	71.00	\$2,840.00	105.00	4,200.00	79.50	3,180.00	79.88	3,195.20
22	10-Inch Storm Drain	330	Linear Foot	65.00	\$21,450.00	84.00	27,720.00	71.00	23,430.00	34.23	11,295.90
23	12-Inch Storm Drain	375	Linear Foot	65.00	\$24,375.00	62.50	23,437.50	70.00	26,250.00	47.24	17,715.00
24	15-Inch Storm Drain	230	Linear Foot	70.00	\$16,100.00	71.00	16,330.00	93.50	21,505.00	54.99	12,647.70
25	18-Inch Storm Drain	735	Linear Foot	75.00	\$55,125.00	87.00	63,945.00	102.00	74,970.00	70.24	51,626.40
26	30-Inch Storm Drain	955	Linear Foot	165.00	\$157,575.00	154.00	147,070.00	176.00	168,080.00	148.58	141,893.90
27	36-Inch Storm Drain	20	Linear Foot	170.00	\$3,400.00	254.00	5,080.00	291.00	5,820.00	265.77	5,315.40
28	Open Trench 24-Inch Steel Casing with 12-Inch PVC Carrier Pipe	120	Linear Foot	150.00	\$18,000.00	180.00	21,600.00	281.00	33,720.00	154.78	18,573.60
29	12-Inch Culvert	50	Linear Foot	65.00	\$3,250.00	63.00	3,150.00	59.00	2,950.00	33.07	1,653.50
30	Shallow Precast Manhole	6	Each	4,500.00	\$27,000.00	4,700.00	28,200.00	3,875.00	23,250.00	3,928.36	23,570.16
31	60-Inch Precast Manhole	5	Each	7,000.00	\$35,000.00	8,000.00	40,000.00	8,700.00	43,500.00	6,585.40	32,927.00
32	72-Inch Precast Manhole	1	Each	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	10,250.00	10,250.00	8,505.82	8,505.82
33	24-Inch Beehive Overflow Inlet	1	Each	7,500.00	\$7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,238.13	1,238.13
34	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	2,450.00	2,450.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,746.93	3,746.93
35	Standard Curb Inlet	4	Each	2,100.00	\$8,400.00	2,400.00	9,600.00	2,200.00	8,800.00	4,489.00	17,956.00
36	Standard Catch Basin	41	Each	1,900.00	\$77,900.00	1,925.00	78,925.00	1,600.00	65,600.00	2,821.54	115,683.14
37	ODOT Type D Inlet	2	Each	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	2,300.00	4,600.00	3,247.81	6,495.62
38	Adjust Fixtures to Grade	1	Lump Sum	11,000.00	\$11,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	12,087.14	12,087.14
39	Remove Existing Storm Drain	320	Linear Foot	20.00	\$6,400.00	17.00	5,440.00	42.00	13,440.00	16.79	5,372.80
40	Abandon Existing Storm Drain	1	Lump Sum	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	2,700.00	2,700.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,253.71	2,253.71
41	Remove Existing Storm Drain Inlet	2	Each	1,000.00	\$2,000.00	250.00	500.00	600.00	1,200.00	333.29	666.58
42	Construct Stormwater Planter 1	1	Lump Sum	50,000.00	\$50,000.00	17,300.00	17,300.00	17,000.00	17,000.00	116,287.56	116,287.56
43	Construct Stormwater Planter 2	1	Lump Sum	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	20,600.00	20,600.00	25,250.00	25,250.00	18,411.25	18,411.25
44	Construct Stormwater Planter 3	1	Lump Sum	95,000.00	\$95,000.00	21,750.00	21,750.00	31,700.00	31,700.00	23,234.31	23,234.31
45	Construct Stormwater Planter 4	1	Lump Sum	75,000.00	\$75,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	27,500.00	27,500.00	19,214.58	19,214.58
46	Construct Stormwater Planter 5	1	Lump Sum	60,000.00	\$60,000.00	20,500.00	20,500.00	21,250.00	21,250.00	15,332.76	15,332.76
47	Regrade Existing Ditch	55	Linear Foot	100.00	\$5,500.00	10.00	550.00	10.00	550.00	239.66	13,181.30
48	Plant and Establish Stormwater Quality Plantings	1	Lump Sum	350,000.00	\$350,000.00	90,343.00	90,343.00	71,000.00	71,000.00	98,631.56	98,631.56
49	Plant and Establish Street Trees	1	Lump Sum	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00	17,250.00	17,250.00	32,532.32	32,532.32
50	Plant and Establish Private Trees and Shrubs	1	Lump Sum	35,000.00	\$35,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00	14,100.00	14,100.00	24,140.59	24,140.59
51	Landscape Restoration	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	\$25,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	16,200.00	16,200.00	67,363.75	67,363.75
52	Relocate Existing Mailbox	3	Each	500.00	\$1,500.00	350.00	1,050.00	325.00	975.00	204.88	614.64
53	1-Inch PVC Street Lighting Conduit	50	Linear Foot	10.00	\$500.00	36.00	1,800.00	50.00	2,500.00	38.87	1,943.50
54	2-Inch PVC Street Lighting Conduit	3165	Linear Foot	20.00	\$63,300.00	17.75	56,178.75	24.00	75,960.00	26.27	83,144.55
55	3-Inch PVC Street Lighting Conduit	600	Linear Foot	20.00	\$12,000.00	14.50	8,700.00	25.00	15,000.00	26.81	16,086.00
56	Directional Drill 3-Inch PVC Street Lighting Conduit	245	Linear Foot	21.00	\$5,145.00	28.00	6,860.00	28.00	6,860.00	34.49	8,450.05
57	Install Franchise Utility Power Junction Box	16	Each	350.00	\$5,600.00	250.00	4,000.00	225.00	3,600.00	402.76	6,444.16
58	Install Transformer Pad	1	Lump Sum	750.00	\$750.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	200.00	200.00	1,012.69	1,012.69
59	Install Electrical Meter Pad and Tamper Resistant Meter Box	1	Lump Sum	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	5,050.00	5,050.00	11,495.52	11,495.52
60	Open Trench 6-Inch Steel Casing	100	Linear Foot	50.00	\$5,000.00	54.00	5,400.00	112.00	11,200.00	35.40	3,540.00
61	4-Inch Yellow Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	4800	Linear Foot	2.50	\$12,000.00	1.20	5,760.00	1.10	5,280.00	1.32	6,336.00
62	4-Inch Yellow Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	140	Linear Foot	1.50	\$210.00	1.00	140.00	2.00	280.00	1.03	144.20
63	4-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	330	Linear Foot	1.50	\$495.00	1.00	330.00	2.00	660.00	1.03	339.90
64	8-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	5050	Linear Foot	2.00	\$10,100.00	1.40	7,070.00	1.60	8,080.00	1.61	8,130.50
65	12-Inch White Non-Profiled Thermoplastic Stripe	475	Linear Foot	10.00	\$4,750.00	8.50	4,037.50	8.00	3,800.00	9.48	4,503.00
66	Thermoplastic Railroad Crossing Legend	2	Each	450.00	\$900.00	1,050.00	2,100.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,149.55	2,299.10
67	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Legend	7	Each	300.00	\$2,100.00	310.00	2,170.00	240.00	1,680.00	339.12	2,373.84
68	Thermoplastic Bicycle Lane Left Arrow Only	2	Each	150.00	\$300.00	260.00	520.00	85.00	170.00	287.39	574.78
69	Raised ReflectORIZED Pavement Marker	65	Each	8.00	\$520.00	6.30	409.50	8.00	520.00	6.90	448.50
70	Install New Street Signs	20	Each	500.00	\$10,000.00	500.00	10,000.00	460.00	9,200.00	919.64	18,392.80
71	Relocate Existing Street Signs	8	Each	250.00	\$2,000.00	500.00	4,000.00	482.00	3,856.00	735.71	5,885.68
72	Remove Existing Street Signs	5	Each	100.00	\$500.00	100.00	500.00	90.00	450.00	28.74	143.70
73	10-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	100	Square Yard	100.00	\$10,000.00	125.00	12,500.00	89.00	8,900.00	94.27	9,427.00
74	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	50	Square Yard	40.00	\$2,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	42.00	2,100.00	39.78	1,989.00
75	6-Inch Private Concrete Driveway	25	Square Yard	150.00	\$3,750.00	125.00	3,125.00	105.00	2,625.00	161.61	4,040.25
76	Pothole Existing 12-Inch AC Water Line	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,450.00	1,450.00	1,724.33	1,724.33
77	Pothole Existing 16-Inch DI Water Line	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	2,275.00	2,275.00	4,300.00	4,300.00	1,724.33	1,724.33
78	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	210	Linear Foot	105.00	\$22,050.00	140.00	29,400.00	135.00	28,350.00	101.02	21,214.20
79	12-Inch Butterfly Valve	2									